Visit Poppe + Potthoff:

>> November 21-23, 2023, Hydrogen Europe Flagship, Brussels, Belgium



Nordhausen, Germany, October 12, 2023

PRESS INFORMATION

# The groundbreaking ceremony has taken place

#### New construction of the company building of Poppe + Potthoff Maschinenbau has started

Poppe + Potthoff Maschinenbau GmbH was founded in 2007 as part of the internationally active Poppe + Potthoff Group in Nordhausen, Thuringia (Germany). The expert for testing technology and special machine construction employs around 50 people and, as market leader, supports customers worldwide with state-of-the-art test stands. To accommodate the company's steady growth, construction has now begun on a new company building. To this end, Poppe + Potthoff Maschinenbau will invest around 10 million euros in the new company headquarters in Nordhausen. The final move is scheduled to take place at the end of 2024.

Poppe + Potthoff Maschinenbau has many years of experience in testing and high-pressure technology as well as in special machine construction. The focus is on the testing of cooling circuit components in electric vehicles, test systems for the development of H<sub>2</sub> components, as well as test stands individually adapted to customer specifications for use in various industries such as aerospace. As a specialist in high-pressure technology, the company thereby supports the development and production of resilient components with pressure cycling, burst or functional test benches. In recent years, sustainable technologies in particular have become an important factor for Poppe + Potthoff Maschinenbau. For example, the innovative test stands for components in e-mobility or components for hydrogen applications are in demand worldwide.

The young, highly qualified team of Poppe + Potthoff Maschinenbau has grown continuously over the past years. This growth is to continue in the future. Thus, the company plans to double the number of its employees at the new location. "We want to make a contribution to emission-free mobility and industry with our test stands," says Managing Director Philip Claussen. "The new company building and the growth of our company will allow us to continue to meet this aspiration in the future."

(2073 characters incl. spaces, 317 words)



#### **Images**



Fig. 1: The new company headquarters of Poppe + Potthoff Maschinenbau is to provide space for a larger number of employees. Source: Poppe + Potthoff



Abb. 2: Architect Alexander Altmann, Head of Engineering Frank Baudler, Managing Director Johannes Montag and Project Manager Karsten Naumann (from left to right) are pleased about the groundbreaking ceremony. Source: Poppe + Potthoff

In print quality: <a href="mailto:Download">Download</a> or via <a href="mailto:press.info@oha-communication.com">press.info@oha-communication.com</a>

### Poppe + Potthoff

The Poppe + Potthoff Group, with its headquarters and technology center in Werther (Westphalia, Germany), has more than 1,600 employees and long-term partners in over 50 countries. Founded in 1928, the company today has 18 plants and sales offices in 9 countries. Each location has its own area of expertise, all of them focusing on the requirements of each individual customer, for whom they contribute to sustainable and environmentally friendly technologies and drive the digitalization of processes.

Poppe + Potthoff is a partner of globally active companies in various technically demanding industries such as the automotive industry, mechanical engineering, marine and aerospace. The product portfolio includes common rails, precision steel tubes, high-pressure lines, precision components, precision and industrial couplings and specially developed test systems. With innovative hydrogen supply systems and components for electric vehicles, Poppe + Potthoff is contributing to an emission-free future for mobility and industry. <a href="https://www.poppe-potthoff.com">www.poppe-potthoff.com</a>

#### **Contact Marketing:**

**Bastian Drexhage** 

Poppe + Potthoff GmbH

Marketing & Communication

Phone: +49 5203 9166 276

Mobile: +49 171 621 7009



E-Mail: <u>bastian.drexhage@poppe-potthoff.com</u>

Internet: www.poppe-potthoff.com

## **Contact PR Agency:**

Oliver Frederik Hahr oha communication

Consulting in International Public Relations

Phone: +49 (0)711 / 50 88 65 82-1 Mobile: +49 (0)176/ 51 22 22 88

E-mail: oliver.hahr@oha-communication.com

Internet: <a href="https://oha-communication.com/client/poppepotthoff/">https://oha-communication.com/client/poppepotthoff/</a>